
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50987 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999.
 

 Processed Sat Jul 21 01:50:25 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180720_234148__dat00.bin

        

-30000
-20000
-10000

0
10000
20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -30796
 
 mx: 27338
 
 µ: -1.2
 
 σ: 642.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -20659
 
 mx: 22060
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 245.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -20774
 
 mx: 20407
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 262.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50987 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999.  Part 145/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 21 01:50:31 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180720_234148__dat00.bin

     

-30000

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
20

40

60

80
100

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -30796
 
 mx: 22392
 
 µ: 4.8
 
 σ: 2035.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -19014
 
 mx: 14520
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 506.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -18720
 
 mx: 18475
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 746.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50987 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999.  Part 89/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 21 01:50:32 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180720_234148__dat00.bin

     

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
20

40

60

80
100

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -12704
 
 mx: 27338
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 1041.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -15613
 
 mx: 17090
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 365.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -19039
 
 mx: 18300
 
 µ: -8.4
 
 σ: 546.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50987 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999.  Part 99/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 21 01:50:33 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180720_234148__dat00.bin

     

-20000
-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
20

40

60

80
100

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -19346
 
 mx: 26261
 
 µ: -4.0
 
 σ: 2217.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -18643
 
 mx: 20437
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 1076.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17104
 
 mx: 17053
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 729.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50987 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 21 01:50:33 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180720_234148__dat00.bin

     

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
20

40

60

80
100

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10
20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10
20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -18903
 
 mx: 25466
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 1879.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17690
 
 mx: 15797
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 606.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -18596
 
 mx: 17961
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 723.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50987 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999.  Part 66/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 21 01:50:34 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180720_234148__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
20

40

60

80
100

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -24859
 
 mx: 17436
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 1912.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17925
 
 mx: 18279
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 496.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -19266
 
 mx: 18817
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 727.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50987 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999.  Part 79/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 21 01:50:34 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180720_234148__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
20

40

60

80
100

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -24203
 
 mx: 16343
 
 µ: -0.1
 
 σ: 1839.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -19653
 
 mx: 19660
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 657.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17730
 
 mx: 19296
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 736.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50987 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999.  Part 32/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 21 01:50:35 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180720_234148__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -24196
 
 mx: 21487
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 889.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -15345
 
 mx: 16624
 
 µ: -7.7
 
 σ: 292.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7263
 
 mx: 9827
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 125.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50987 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999.  Part 122/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 21 01:50:36 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180720_234148__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
20

40

60

80
100

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -22771
 
 mx: 17913
 
 µ: -1.0
 
 σ: 1800.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -18504
 
 mx: 19923
 
 µ: -4.7
 
 σ: 781.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -20586
 
 mx: 18944
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 808.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50987 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999.  Part 14/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 21 01:50:36 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180720_234148__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
20

40

60

80
100

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -21919
 
 mx: 22372
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 1308.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -18418
 
 mx: 20704
 
 µ: -6.7
 
 σ: 620.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -19935
 
 mx: 19230
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 540.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50987 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999.  Part 60/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 21 01:50:37 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180720_234148__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60
80

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-20T23:41:49.953.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -63
 
 mx: 78
 
 µ: -1.2
 
 σ: 10.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -368
 
 mx: 369
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 42.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -301
 
 mx: 240
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 15.2


